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1. NEVt LEGISLATION·.;_ AMENDMENT OF R.S. 33:1-81 .(UNLAWFUL ·Ac+'s . .,BY 
MINORS;. DISORDERLY PER.SONS)~ 

-Ass-embly }3ii1 No. 250 amend~ng R~S~ 033:1-81 (the provision 
or· '.the Alco}?.olic Beverage Law defining . unlawful ac~ts. by . 

• minors and others a.nd providing for their . prosecution· a.s- . 
•_disorderly persons). was approved by the .Governor on May .5, 

1964 ~nd thereupon b~came Chapter 40. of the,. Laws qtl964 •. 
. . 

· Its _effect ·1.s. to i:t?-crease the fine whicp .:might, be imposed · .. 
from a max;tmum of $50. 00 to a fine ''of· no!t less· than .. . 
$100.00 and not exceeding· $200.00"'~ · 

· .. :·': . 

JOSEPH P •. LORDI . 
DIRECTOR 

Dated June 30, 1964 

.2~ · ·AP~ELL.ATE DECISIONS ~ B & L TAVERN, INC. v •. BAYONNE:.", 

. ·#2924_;"' 
. B. & L Tavern, Inc., 

Appellant, 

Board of · CO:mm1s sio-ners. of 
. the City-_<;>f Bayonne, 

~espondent. · 

) 

)­

) 

) 

) 

} 
~·- - ~'~ ~ - -·- - ~ - - -·-

·. #29 86 _-::_. . . 
...... B & L Ta.ve~n, Inc. 

Appellant., 

v. 

.Municipal Council.pf 
the C 1 ty ~·of Bayonne, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) ·-

) 
Respondent. 

~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) . 

·ON APPEAL 

ORDER 

Raphael G. Jacobs, Esq., Attor_ney .f.o;r Appellant. 
Frank: J~ Ziobro,. Esq., Attorney for:1 Respondent ·Board of Commissioners .• 

. James Po Dugan, Esq.-, by Nathan Zinader, Esq., Attorney f'or Respondent 
Muni.cipal Council~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

These are appeals from denial of appellant's application for 
renewal of its p:lenary retail consumption lic~ns:e .for premises 477 . 
Avenue C_,. Bayonne,_ for the year 1962-6'3 -by _respondent Board .of ·commis-
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.sioners,. :and. ·for . the year 1963~64 by res·pondent ·11unicipal Council, 
·following_ prior denia:l .or· r·~newal. for. the year 1961--62· by respondent 
Boa~d of ··comtnissio.n~rs• .:- .. · .. · .· · · · · · .... · · · 

;The .:origlnal ... denl,al; was·. rev·erse.d by the Director ·by· Con •. 
Qlusions· and· Order ~atedMay· _10, ... 1992, ·in B & L Tav~:r..qt-..J.~¢..!~ . · 
Bayo_™, ·;.Bulletin 11~59, Item 1. ,.'. (The dir.ection therein tha_t · 
respondent Board of Commiss:Loners renew·tr:i.e license not having been 
honored and· ~~ecuted by· re~·P<?ndent within t- en "days ·thereafter, the . 
order became· self~executed pursuant to ·R~S. 33:1-38 •. The 1960~61 . 
licens~, ·thus renewed for 1961:-62_,: was ,extez:ide.d for ~he years 1962-. · 
63 and 19q3-64 pending determinatiQn .of these appeals pursuant to . 
R S 3·3· • ·1 .') 2 . ) .· . . . . . . . . . . . : .. 

. . . - . -.~ . . . .. . . - . . ':. . . . . . . ' . . . . . .. · - .. 

_ _ .·On CJ.pp.~ai to· the ·App~iiate ·n1vision, the D.irec.tor w~s . . 
afftrmedj. subject to the 'condition that appella.nt not rent the second .. 
floo~ ·of·, the · premis e·s for. use as a social club.. Bayonn_Lv. B & L 
Tavern, , II!~~ ahd ·Division of. Alcoholic Beverage. Control·, App. Di1l. 
Docket. No.·- ~~894-61, · .decide.d .April 15, ~ 1963, not ·ofr:icially reported,· 
repri.n~ed in Bulletin 1509, -Item 1.- · 

On. fur.ther ·appe·a.1 to the Supreme Court, the jUdgment·or th~. 
Appellat.e Division was affirmed, subject to t}J.e condition thereby 
imposed with respect to rental of the se-cond floor of the tavern. 
bµilding •. · Bayonne v. B ·& L Tay~t.!' ID;c. a~d Division._of Alcoholic. 

·_J3.evera..rut,J2ont:rol,. -4.2 N~.J. 131., .. repr.i.nted i~ Bulle.tin 1561, Item 1 •. 

. Follo~ring hearing of.· bo~}:l appeals_ herein, . by letter of 
.May 19, · 1964' the fj,tto~ney for· respondent Muni~ipal Council has ·. 

_,:.aqvised · ~e that, in view of· the decision· of the Supreme Court, re-·, 
_·spondent·consents. to the entry of an ord~r··of. reversal in these 
:; appeals. ' - . '.· ' - . . 

J ' .• • . • 

Acqordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of May 1964, 

~- : . · . -~ :· _ - ORDERED .. that ,.·tile action- of r.espondents Board of Commis-
sioners ... and Municipal- Council of -the· City of Bayonne, in denying 
appellant'l.s :applicatio·ns fqr re.newal of. li_cense for the years: 1962~ 
63 .. :and 1963~64, be· and.. the. same is here.by _reve.rsed, · and it is 
directed-· that said Muni'cip~L Colllln.cil renew appellant's license for 
the -years 1962-63. nunc.·pro 1™ and 1963:..-.64,. iri accordance with the·· 
applications filed· therefor,,. sµbject· ·to· the ,spe,cial condi.tion that 
the. -second floor of . the building shall not. ·be rented for use as a social. 

· c 1 ub ~: ·· -· · · · - · -- · · · - · · . 

. ~ ,· 
' . ~ . 

· ... · 
: JOSEPH .P. LORDI . 

. · .. _;. DIRECTOH 
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DISCIPLINAHY PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VtOLATION OF STA'rE REGULATION 
NO .•. 38. -. SALE B~LOW FILED ·PR!GE .:.:.. PRIOfl' SIMILAR 'RECORD LICI~NSE 
,SUSPE~J)l!i'D .FOfi .35 :nAYS,. L~ss: 5 -Fo~ -PLEA •. · . 

In the -Matter . o'r. Disciplinary . 
Proceedings against 

ZOTTOVS CORP. 
t/a~~OTTO'S". 
1324 Hamilton Avenue 
T_r_enton, New Jersey 

J • • • • • ' \ ' • 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C""".124, issued· by the Ci_ty -
Council of the City .or·· Trentol'l:• · · 

. . 

- .... - - - ' - -- - - ... ··-I - - -

. ') 

.} 

:) 

.) 

: ) . 

.) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Licensee, by Joseph .DiEugenio, · Presici"ent., ·Pro se. 
Edw9,rd F. Amb~ose,_ Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY TijE DIRECTOR: 

Dicensee. pleads !!.QI! vul t to ·charges alleging that on April 
24, 1964, it sold a pint ·of whiskey (1) for off-premises.consumption 
during prohibited hours, in violation of Rule 1 of· State Regulation 
No. 38, and_(2) below filed price, in violation of-Rule 5 of State 
Regulation Noo 300 

' ' . ' . : . . . 

· Licensee.has a previous record o~ su~pension of license 
by the Director for five days, effective May 6, 1963, for sale below 
filed priceo Re Zotto•s Corp., Bulletin 1514, Item 6. 

_The prior record-of similar violation within the past five 
years considered, the license will oe suspended" on the first charge 
for fifteen· days (~e DiB!_~, Bulletin 1559, Item 2) and on the 
second cP,arge for twenty days (.Re ·Joffe_and Barbarosh., Bulletin 
1553, Item 7) or a total of, thirty-five days, with remission of 
f~ve -days for the plea entered, leaving a net suspension o:f thirty 

·.,days. · 

Accordingly; it is, -on this 20th day of May, 1964 

.. _ - ~--: ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License c~124_ 
issued by_ the City Council of the City of Trenton to Zotto •s Corp., 
t/a-;'nZo'tto 's ", for premises 1'324 .Hamil t,on Avenue, Trenton, be and · 
the $ame is hereby suspe·nded for thirty (30) days, commencing at 
2:00 .. a.m01 Wednesday, May 27, 1964, and terminating at 2:00 a"mo 
Friday, June 26, 1964. 

JOSEPH P. °LORDI 
DIRECTOR 
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4 ..... DISCIPLINA.RY .. -PROCEEDINGS -. NUT$ANCE" (INDECENT LANGUAGE AND CON.-: 
.. btiCT~ ···HO£TESS ACTIVITY·>~-:: SAL~ TO. INTOXICATED PERSONS - SALE· 

. . . .· DURING· P~OHlBITED · H'OURS.) : ~: -:LJ;QENSE. S"Q.SPENDED· :6;_· .PA)!:S.,- LESS 5 " 
. FOR: PLEA• · ·· . . 

In< th.e Matter of' Dis ci pli~rY • .... 
Proceedings· agai.nst · · 

.. -:Altce ·A..· Henn_:_.-_· . . . 
t/a<The~ .Roost,. ,· ./ _ · :

1

.-

·:.· 84 · .Sitg·reaves. Street. . . 
·"Phillipsburg, -·New Jersey -

. . . 

. Holder. of f>-1-~n~r~; Retall. Con.sumption 
- License C-.-7, ·issued by the Board 

) 

·. ~} 
~ ·11. 

) 

.) 

:) 

) of Commis.sione_rs of the Town of 
Phillips burg.· 
-·- - - -~ - ~ - - -- - ~ - - - - - - - -) 
Joseph· V. DeMasi,. Esq., Attorney for Licensee. 

1• •, .. · .. 
:· '.· . . ~ . 

CON_CLPSIONS 
AND_: ORDER 

Edward .F •·· :Amb!ose, Esq., Appearing for Division of A.lcoholic 
· Beverage Control • 

. .. - . - . . 

. _BY 'THK DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads !!Q!! vul t ~o a ·charge· as follo~s::· 

non Thursday' January 30, Tuesday, Febru~ry. 4, Tuesday,, . .' 
February 11, . Friday ·night. February 21 .and ·early Saturday ·; . · · · 

:morning· February· 22,.· and Saturday night· February 29. and· 
.. -early Sunday morning March 1, 1964,. you allowed·, per..;. · 
· mi tted and suffered your licensed place of business to· 

be conduc_ted in: such ·manner ·as to become a ntiJsance,· viz.,· 
in·t~at on all o~ some of said dates you·allowed, per- · 

_mitted and·suffered·lewdness, .immoral activity and foul, 
filthy and ·obscene language and conduct in.and -µ.pon your· 

·11censed premises; allowed, permitted and.suffered females 
employed ·on your licens.ed premise·s to accept· beverages at 
the expense ·of· or as a gift from custome:r;s and patrons; 
allowed, permitted and suffered the sale and·service. to 
and - th·e consumption ·af alcohol.ic beverages . by· persons 
_actually or apparently intoxicated in and upon. your li­
censed premises;_ allowed, permitted· and. suffered alcoholic 
beve·rage activity in and upon the licensed .premises dur.in.g 
hours prohibited by regulation of the Town ·of_·Philli.psburg; 
and otherwise conducted your licensed pla'ce .of bu.siness in 
a manne·r offen~ive. to common decency- arid public nio_rals_; 

. in violation of Rule 5 of,· State Regulation ·No_ •. 20. n 

... ··. . . . . .Absent prior record, ·and. Conside.ring the·. var1ous :elements .. 
.. of the charge, the .license will be suspended· fo~: si~ty.-flve days; 
.-with remission. of ·fiv,e days for the ·prea entered, ·lea:v.ing._ a., net· 
~:·suspen·sion. of_. sixty days •. · Cf. Re. Rog_ers·;; . Bulletin 1546, · .rt·em g 
. (foul, · filthy . and obscene language and conduct - 10 ·-days); Re· . . . . . 

. 
Blue Chateau, Inc.~. Bulletin 1496, Item 4 (hos_t_ess a_·ctivity by_ .. ·_.· __ · . 

. · parmaids - 20. days); .Re Club . D.el Rose Bulletin.·l.556 Item 1 ... _ · 
··.:_ (s.al~ . to i_ ntox.·ica.teci · perso~s: - -20 days); ··Re· .Blak_. ·.jak,,_ ~~nc., -Bulletin .. · 
·>~5471 · I~ern 11. __ {sale during prohibited hours··-· 1_5. daysJ. ·.... · . · 

'···.·· '.· ... ·Accordingly;.·it.is, on.this25th.day·ofMaY1964~ . 
~ ' ' . ' . .,_ . -' .. ' . ' . . 

.~ - .· \ . . . -·' '.... ' ~· ' 
' -~~-.;,. \ ·. ·. ,•. ,·. ·': ,;~· ~ _. 

-,_- .· 
> ., 
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ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-7, issued 
by the Board of. Commissioners of _the Town of Phillipsburg to Alice A. 
Henn, .t/a The Roost, for premises 84 Si tgreaves Street, Phillipsburg, 
be and the·same is hereby suspended for the balance of its term, viz., 
until midnight June 30, 1964·, commencing at 1 a.m. Monday, June 1, 
1964;, and· it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted shall 
be.and the same is hereby suspended until 1 a.m. Friday, July 31, 
19640 

JOSEPH PC) LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION FOR BALANCE 
OF TERM UPON PROOF OF CORRECTION OF UNLAWFUL SITUATION •. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . · 

PEPPERMINT TWIST, A CORP. 
103 Jackson Street 
Newark, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary.Retail Consumption 
License C-494, issued by the Munici­
pal Board of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control of the City of Newark. 
- ~ - ·~ - - - - - - ~ -. - - ~ - - - - -

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Louis M. Turco 1 Esq.,: Attorney for Licensee. 

ORDER 

David S. Piltzer,, Esq., Appearing for· the Division of Alcoholic 
Bever~ge Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

On March 9, 1964, I entered an order suspending the license 
herein for the balance of its term, commencing on March 17, 1964, 
with leave to the licensee or any bona fide transferee of the. li­
cense to:file verified petition establishing correction of the 

·un1awfti.l:si.tuation (undisclosed interest in the license) for lift­
ing of the suspension herein on or after May 11, 1964, after the 
licen~e had been suspended for fifty-five days. Re Peppermint . 

. ·Twist, Bulletin 1558, Item 4" 

·Upon appe·a1 to 'the Appellate Division of the Superior Court., 
temporary stay was gr_anted until March 23, 1964, on which date fur­
_ther stay was denied by the court., Accord~ngly, on April~l964,. I -

. entered ·a supplemental order suspending the license for the balance 
of·its term, commencing on April 3, 1964, with leave to apply for 

'.lifting' of the suspension on or after 2:00 a.m .. 'Thur_sday, May 28, 
.1964. Re Peppermint Twist,. Bulletin 1561, Item 4. 

It appearing from verified petition submitted by the li­
censee that the unlawful situation has been corrected and that, upon 

'.denial of. further stay by the court on March 23, 1964, the licensee 
discontinued the licensed btisiness in compliance with the original . 
order of ·suspension on the theory that such order of suspension was · 

·:reinstated by reason of denial of rurther stay, I shall grant the 
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petition requesting termination of the suspensioni.effective im­
mediately • 

. Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of May, 1964, 

ORDERED that the suspension heretofore -imposed herein be 
a·nd the .same is hereby terminated, effective 2:00 a.m. May 22, 
1964. 

JOSEPH P. LOR,DI 
DIRECTOR. 

6. DISCIPLIN.ARY PROCEEDINGS - BOTTLING - SALE FOR OFF-PREMISES CON­
SUMPTION IN OTHER THAN ORIGINAL CONTAINER - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
NOT TRULY LABELED - HINDERING INVESTIGATION - PRIOR DISSIMILAR 

RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED· FOR 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

CARMINE Co Di PERI 
T/A CLUB BEL AIR 
888 Main Avenue 
Passaic, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) Holder of Plenary Retail 
Consumption License C-51, issued 
by the Board of Commissioners of ) 
the City of Passaic. 
- - - - - - - - - -.- - - - - - - -) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Peter P. Zangara, Esq., Attorney for Licensee. 
Edward F • .Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads I!Q1! vult to charges alleging that on 
March 14, 1964, at about 11 porn., he (1) bottled a pint of whiskey 
for sale, in violation of R.S. 33:1-7$; (2) sold the pint of whiskey 
for off-premises consumption in other than its original container, . 
in violation of R.S. 33:1-2; (3) possessed the pint of .whiskey in. 
a bottle bearing a label which did not truly describe· its contents, 
in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20, and (4) hindered 
investigation (by failing to restrain patrons from interfering with 
the conduct .of the investigation), in violation of R.S. 33:1-35 .. 

Reports· of investigation disclose as to ·charges 1, 2 and 
3 that, in response to an order from a patron for a -pint of Seagram's 
V .o. whiskey (and none being in stock), the bartender emptied a pint 
bottle of Old Grand-Dad whiskey into another container and then 
filled the Grand-Dad bottle with Seagram's V.O. from an opened quart 
bottle of that brand. Basically what the bartender did was to sell 
a pint of whiskey for off-premises consumption during hours prohibited 
by State Regulation No .. 38, albeit not in its original container. 
Hence the violations alleged in these charges will be viewed for 
penalty purposes as though the sale had been made in violation of 
State Regulation_Noo 38. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license by 
the Director for ten da.ys effective March 26, 1963, ·for· failing- to 
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opera~e. a· restau~ant· on the licensed premises,,· In viOla:tion .. 6;~> .· ;r:.: · 
.· ~pecial· c:ondi tion imposed upon the license~ · Re Di Peri,. aulletiri< · · .. 
1508;· ~tern _5 ~ :·:··i: 

: ·: '; .. ~ . ' ",:.; .;· 
'•. 

. . . . . . .. ' Tll.e substanc_e o.f the violations. considere~l, .the-- li'~ens-e··. . . 
. viill.: be suspended on·. the first~ second and : third charges :tor.· :flfteen ·. 

days (cf. Re Adams',-· Bulletin 1516, Item 4) a.nd on the fourth char_ge . 
. for· ten days_ (Re Snyde:t:,, Bulletin 1507, Item· 1), to which will be· ._ 
ad~ed five days by re_ason of the record· of suspension for pr~vioti$. · . 

. · di-ssitnilar violation within the past five years 03.e Varno~, "Bulle-tin.· 
. 1541,_ Item 5),. or ·a total of thirty days; :.with· remission of· five · ··.· 

days for the plea .entered, leaving a net· s'U..spension ·of twenty- · · , .. · 
five . days~ · · · · · · · · · · · · , ... 

··· .. ·· ACcordingly; it is, on this 12th day Of May 1964, 

JOSEPH P. LORDI. 
DIRECTOR 

.. '. f ~-: ·~·· 

.7. . .DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (HORSE RACE' BETS) - POSSESSIO·N" . ·. 
OF· NUMBERS SLIPS AND SWEEPSTAKES TICKETS~ LICENSE SUSPENDED -.. 

. FO.R 25 DAYS, .LESS 5 FOR PLEA. . 
' ' ' Tn the Matter ... of.Disciplinary 

Proceedings ag~inst · 
' . . '. .· . 

ANNA & CHARLES .. MUSSARA. 
.. 731 7" 32nd · street. 
- Union City 1 New Jersey 

. ~ . -

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holders of :Plenary Retail 
Gonslimpt1·on. License C-190, issued ) 
by the Board of Commissioners of 

- .. the City·· or -Union City.·.· · · ) 
~ - - - - ~- ~ - - - - - - --.~ - ·- -

CONCLUSIONS 
AND·ORDER. 

Nathan J. Littauer,. Esq·., .Attorney for· Licensees~.- · . 
-'., Edward F~ ·· Amb~os:~, .Esq.:, Appearing for. Division of- Alcoholic 

· · · · .... · · Beverage Control. --· · · 

- .· -BY THE DIRECTOR: · .. " -: -
';_ ;, . ·' 

. >,:·": _.-.-.-.. _- . 1.icensees: pl~ad rion vul t to c4arges alleging· that -on 
"/.:·March _2, 1964,: .. th~y (1) permitted acceptance. of horse race bets 
.-:- .. ·oh 'the licensed. pr.emises, .. in violation of R~le .7'. of State Regu,,. .· -.. ·· .. 
. : .. ".' l'~ tion. No.· 20, . arid. (2) ·possessed and permitted numbers slips and·. · 
_ .·sweepstakes tickets on the license9- premises, in violation of ,. 
< RUle 6, of State· Regula ti on NO.. 20. 

. . _ . Absent prior· reco_i;ad. and -since the violations occurred", .. · 
.. "P.revious ·to my notice of Apr~l ._27) 1?64, to all ret~il ~lcens_e~s · 
:> '.;,conperning. incre~sed. pen~l:ties to· be 1.mpo~ed,: in. booklnaking and·: . ,_, . 

.. ·,, > ....... _ .' . 
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numbe_rs cases (Bulletin 1560, Item 6)',' i'I1 fairness 1 the hereto-
. fore, ·existi.ng mirii-mum penalty ·Will· be impose(! a.s tn similar. cases, 
viz .• ,~; suspens'ion .of -license .. ·ror .. · 'twe.nty--five O.ays·, w~ th: .remission .. or. . 
·rive days for.,plea entered,.:leaving a net ... suspension o_f ~wenty d~:iys. · 
Cf. Re ~ill side :J?9wl]-p.g·, · In.c •, _B~letiri. 1448, .. Item 2; Re Ferra~i, 
Bulletin 1522; ... _rterq ·8. :··: . . · · · · · 

.···. "_.:: ..... · ... _ ...... Acco'rdJ~gly,.· tt•.:is~~·~.-::o·n ::thi:~''.!]_3th: .. day of_ M~·Y ... 19~·4·, 
', ,,.<,': 

. '.. ORDERED:: tlia.·t · Plerlary. ·.Re·~a~1.1· :consumption Licen~e . .C.-190, 
. _i·ss.ue,d:,.by the-·Board .of ·cormrd.ssi'o'ners ~of· th_e-:.Ci:ty of Uriion City_ to·. 
Anna ~-. Qqarles. Mus.sara, Jar: p_remises · 731. ~~ · -32nd· ·_street, .. Union City, . 
be and the - . · same_ is .. herepy:. suspended. fpr. twenty·, (20} days, comme~c- · 
ing at -3 a.m. Wednesday:, '.}1:ay 20.; .. 196.4, <g.nd .terminating· :at .3 a.m. . : 
Tuesday, June '9, 1;964•. · · · · · .. · · 

;,· .: : 

;.'·-· 1'' .• :. .. 

. _;,, 

{ :: 

"JOSEPH J? .• LORPI , . 
.. ·.DIRECTOR ; : 

8 •. , .. SEIZURE·,-.. FORFEITURE PROCEED!NGS ~ UNLAWFUL SALE -OF ALCOHOLIC 
. BEV.ERAGES - ALCOHOLIC- BEVERAGES·· ORDERED. FORFElTE_D •. · , 

In· the· Matter~ ·oi a. ·sei'z1ire: ) 
.on ju.:J.y.·2.8,.196.2 _6.:f,·a.·quant-ity 
of alcoholi~ b~verages.at·. · ·) 

. premis·es 111 Way.erl.y Av~nue, · 

. in the. City of Newark, County ... ·) . 
-. of .Essex· -and <State. of New· · ~e~s-ey ~ .: · .. · · · ). 

'·. . . ") .... - - - - ~ ·-·~.-- ~ ~ _._. .~-.-~. :~ .-·--- .. 

Case_.No. iq, 877 

·ON .HEARING 
CQNGLUSION_S · 

AND ... ORDER 
'.· 
·:.· 

William Walker, · Pro ·Se·~ "::,. : ,· . . . 
I. }.idward. Amada,. Esq.·; . App~aring · for. the Di visfo~ ·of Alcoholic ... 

. . · · · · ·. · .. · Bever~ .. g·e. Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: .... · '. · 
~ . , ',. .. 

:r . This. matter came.· on ·for :hearirig pursuant ;·to· ... .R. s. · .3.3 :1~66 . · 
and St~te Regulation· No·.··2,s .. t·o d'etermirie whe,ther.·).-bottles of wine 
and a pint. bottle ·of whiskey ;mo.re :Particularly de$c.r,ibe.d ·1n a 
schedule annexed· hereto, ·made. part h·~reof and. ·marked .:Schedule. "A'', 
seized,·. on July 28, .1962. from· Willlam·Walker· at premises 111 . 
Waverly Aven:ue, Newark, · N .'J. · constitute· unlawful ·property and should-

. qe forfeited., · · ·· · · ·: . :. · 
. . - . . 

.. ·. ·_,·· <.Th~· se.i_zure was·. made 'b,y: -'ABC agei{ts b~catise: of'··, alleged unla~1-
ful" .. sales. of· -al_coha·11c beverage_s a~ ~he premises •. When the matter · 
came on -for hearing pursuant .. to. R. S •. 33 :1-66;. Willia_m. Walker appeared, 
pr·o se1 a~nd so~ght retu:rn. of the. alc.oholic·· bev.erages .•.. ·A. Heare~ •s · · 

·Rep.art. we?.s ,exp:r-essly· waived· by· the· claima·nt,>as permitted _under 
"Rule: 4. a,_f. State .. flegulat:Lo.n~ No~. 2.8. . · · · · 

> 0 T • 0 • • ,' 0. • 0 • 

. ~-- . : .. ""· . ·, : . ABC Agent :,J~·· t'es'tified. :()ri. behalf of the·· bivi .. s.iori. to .·the :fol.:. -. 
: lowing.:"·. <Jn the· ea.i:ly :·-mo,:r:'ning. 9f .J°:uly 2i,· 1962 he· observeci.Walker· ,. . .- , .···• · 

. ·.· makfng sale~. of .-alcoh.olic beverage·s to,. pe.rsons .o.n- the ·str:eet ·in ... fro.nt · · 
,-, of ·the above:· :r:"eferred:..to -premfpes ~ . He· .thereupon .purchased. from··_-.. '" 

.. · .. _Walker· .a -pint. bf Tiger. Rose rril'.le, ·handing .him ~L $1.,00· bill;, .. for ..... ','-_~ 
· ... which. 'he ,.recei.v~d 25¢' 'change.~:·:-_ ''..'.- :_ .. _-.. · · ....... '' . . . ' . ., '· 

• • ' • ~ " • .J < • • • • ~· • ~ ' • 

. · .. -OrL July ·2'.$;·: t99~·-·at: :.abou(;·:j~:·oo. A.M.,. fortified with"a ." .. ·: .. '. ·· 
.·sea.:r·cri w.:arral,'lt, · he_·:again'apprqached.:.~Jalk;er who was engag.ed in· ·the " 
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.same enterprise, and purchased 2 pints of .+ig~r -,~ose_:·wine· .·'for· vrhich .. 
he paid him $1~50 ·with 2 "marked" dol:Lar ·bill's.. ;·He ·received change.· 
-~Il ·tbe ~un;t· Of 5.0¢·~... , ; . ·, .. ,. 

. . . . ·_ . Immed:ta tely · upoI1. the. said purc;b.ase,_. by .. :· p~~~al'r·ang~mentj _.he 
· - signalled to o-the~· agents and local Police· officers; . who--:: ?-PProa,Ghed 

and ~s-earched :.Walker.- , They ·found· _on.his :P.erso~ 3 :plnt·s·.·_of::"'F~:ger .. Rose. 
wine and 1 .pint of Seagram's VO. : Walker insi.s.t·ed'-.:.'th~t:' he:: was". selling 
these alcoholic beverage~ for. a "boy~',.:.. .QU~ he.: .. cqitl:d.,''''.·gt.Y_~:·.·:~P.9:<r.urther 
identification .as to his principal.' s . riame .. or. wh~re·ab9uts~ .<Walker 
was thereupon arrested)· charged wi'th sale· of ·alcoholi¢· .l:>eye·ra.ges_ and 
posse·ssion'with intent to sell without ·a lic·ense 'ifr·viola'tiori of -
R.S. 33 :1-50 (a and. b), arraigned -'-in the_ munic~:p·a.1· :~crurt(o.f· :the City 
of Newark, . and held _for· action by the Es-sex.· Co.urtty : Grand ... J1lry ~ · · ·. 

. · ·An ·examination of the records of this Division disclosed 
that.no license or permit authori.zing the sale of alcohol~c .beverages 
·was 1.ssu~d to Walker or for .. pr~mises her~in descr~b_ed.··_ · · · 

. . The affidavit of mailing,. the affidavit o.f publication, the 
inventory. and the chemist's ·report certifying· to -the· alcoholic 
contents -of the co~iscated· beve~ages were admitted into evidence: ... 

William·Walker, testifying in support of his claim, _stated 
·that he purchased the wine and whiskey at a liquor- store on _Kinney 
_street at 10 P.M. on July 20, 1962, but denied .selling these alco­
holic beverages to anyone, including the . a·gent,. In fact, he denied 
having seen the agent on the week prior to July 28, or selling any 
·beverages·tohim at that time. He further insisted that· he never 
had any Tiger Rose wine in his possession, but, in fact,. had pur-
'chased Vincove Sh~rry. · · · 

On cross-examination,.he admitted. telling ·the'.agent that 
he was· selling the wine for a "boy". ·The- Hearer the;n.-asked him the · 
following: · · 

"Q . When you told him tQere was s_onie· -
boy you were selling it for,· what 
boy did you have .in mind? · · 

A· I didn •·t ·know any boy right then. 

·Q _You· didn't know of any boy? 

Q · · Thi_s. was ju_st a fake story you,,w_ere -.- · 
.giving him; is that it? 

A -Yes.'" .. ' ' .. ·. :. . . ( ~ ' .. 

He then insisted that he never had Tiger Rose w-ine in his 
pos.ses~ion •. ··.A~ that p·oint the :bottles of wine we:re :brought· into the 

·',hearing . room . and · shown to the. claimant; the claimant thereupon 
_.: .. '·rec_a'nt'ed;· .admitted. that-·.he was -mistaken, that, ~t was,. iri fact, -Tiger 
· .. Ro_.s e ·:wine ~ .· · . . . . . . . . . . . 

. My ·examin~tion ~nd. evalilation ·or the evi.denc.e··.and the . 
. · exhfbit·s ·satisfy.me ·that the version given .bY the· ABC agents is an . 
~.6'qur;ate. one and· "that., in fact, the claimant w~-~; enga_ged, .. in the _sale o.f< 

· alc·oholic beverages e Since this claimant· did not. ·h~:i-ve any. license . · · · .·· 
,·auth~rizi~g him to sell. alcoholio bever?g~s, .the: alcoholic: beve_rages. 
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are~ il,lic-it and .oo~stit\J_t~ ·.unlawful property subject" to forfeiture. 
R.~. 33:1-1(1); R .. S. 33:1-2; R. S. 33:1-66; Seizur~ y.§:§e No~ __ .J.J_,_156, 
Bulletin lB 57, Item. 5; Seizure Cfi:§..§. No. 10 ,.2)~:.J.. Bulletin 1510, · · 
·Item. 5e ,. 

~ 'Accordingly,- it is; DETERMINED and .ORDERED. that. the alcoholic· 
.. "beverages listed in the afore:?aid Schedule "A" constitute unlawful 

property and the- same be and are hereby forfeited -in accordance with. 
the p.rovisions· _or· R.S. 33:1-:66, and that it. be retained .. for. the ·use· 
of hospitals and state, county and municipal ·.iristitu.tio,ns, or 
destroyed .in wl:iole or. in part, at the direction" o.f the: Director of 

._:the Division of Alcoholic Bevetage Control. ' 

JOSEPH P. LORDI. 
DIRECTOR 

Dated: May 13, 1964 

SCHEDULE "An 

4 - bottles of ·alcoholic beve~ages 

9. _DrscrrLINARY. PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ·.NOT TRULY LABELED -
· ._: LIC_ENSE. SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR. PL~A. 

In.the Matter. of Pisciplinary 
Proceedings against 

JOSEPH & VICTORIA BURZANSKI 
t/a JO~VIC CAFE 

576 No.· 27th Street 
Camden, New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-25, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 

) 

) 

) 

) . 

) " 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER 

"of the City of Camden. · 
~) . 

Licensees, by Joseph Burzanski, Pro se. 
David S.. Pil tzer, Esq., .Appearing for ·Di visicm· ·or· Aicoholic · 

Be~er~g~ C6nt~ol. 

BY .THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensees· plead !!QQ. ·vul t. to a charge. alleging ... that -on April .. 
27, 1964, they possessed alcoholic beverages in two bottles· bearing 
labels which did not truly describe their contents, in violation of~ 
Rule~ 2T of State Regulation No •. 20. . . .. . 

, Absent prior record, the· license will be su.spended .. for 
fi-fteen days, with remission of five days for the plea. entered, lea·v- ·· 

. i:r-ig a net suspension of ten days.. Re Cl_!ffsid.fL Inq_, Inc.', Bulletin 
,·?-'5Lt-2; _, ~tem 3., ~ 

.. Accordingly, 1 t is, on ·this 18th· ·day of May 1964, 

ORDERED that plenary retail consump~ion license C-25 • is$ued by_ .. 
,the Municipal. Board of .Alcoholic Beverage Control, of the City of . 
Camden to Joseph & Victoria Burzanski, t/a Jo-Vic' Ca.fe, -for premises 
576 No. 27th Street, Camden, be and th~ same is hereby susperided for - . 
ten (10) days, commencing ~ 2 a..m. IVionday, May 25, 1964, and terminating 
at 2 a.m. Thursday, June ~-, 196A. · · 

JOSEPH P. LOHDI .· 
DIRECTOH-
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10. DISCIPLINAHY PHOCEEDINGS - ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION FOH BALANCE 
OF' TERM UPON PROOF OF' COHRECTION OF UNLAWFUL SITUATION. 

In the Matter of·.Disciplitiary 
Proceedings agair1:_st 

SAMUEL B~RELMAN,1INC. 
t/ a ·PAYTON'S PIJACE · · 
629:Ferry Avenue 
Camden,· New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 0 R D E R 

) 

) 

Holder· of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-100, issued by the Munici­
pal Boa~d of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control·of the City ot·camden •. 
- - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 
Richman, Berry & Ferren, Esqs., . .Attorneys for Licensee. 
D~v.id S. Piltz er, Esqllt, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

On April 6, 1964, I entered an order suspending the license 
herein for the balance of its term commencing on April 13, 1964, 
with leave to the licensee to file verified petition establishing 
correction of the" unlawful situation (undisclosed interest of non­
residents in the license) for lifting of the suspension on or 
after.· May 8, 196A, after the license had been suspended for twenty­
five days, Re Samuel B_e,r~lman, Inc., Bulletin 1562, Item 3. 

It appearing from verified petition submitted by the 
licensee·that the unlawful situation has been corrected,· I shall 
grant the· petition requesting termination of the suspension. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of May, 1964, 

ORDERED that the suspension heretofore imposed herein be 
and the sa.me is hereby terminated, effective 2:00 a. m. Friday, 
May 22, 1964. . 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

.. 
11. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED 

FOR 20 DAYSj LESS 5 FOR PLEAe 

In the Matter-of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

COLLBERN, INC., 
322 3 8th Street 
Union City, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C-98, issued by the Board 
of Commissioners of the Town of 
Union City. . . . 

) 

CONGLUBI.ONS · 
AND ORDER 

. 11ce~s;;e·~ by-Mtldr~d-Ber~;rt, -Pr-esident, Pro se. . 
. Edw.ard F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 
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BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. ' · Llce·nsee pleads guilty to a charge· alleging . tba t on 
May 9-10, 1964·, it. sold drinks of alcoholic beverag.es to ·four 
minors. (age 18, 19, 19 and 20), ·in violation Of Rule ·1 of State 
Regulation No o 20 C) • • 

Al though the licensee corporation has no .previous rec·ord 
of suspension of license; the license of Bixby's, Inc., for prem­
ises State Route 17, Wood-Riqge (in which Lawrenc~ Coll; holder 
of 49% of the stock of the licensee corporation, was then a stock­
.holder) was revoked by the Commission'er effective October 12, 1945 
on.hours, hostess, _lewdness· and applicat~on fraud· charges. ~ · 
Bixby's, IncL, Bulletin 680, Item 3. In addition, the lic~nse then 
held by Lawrence Coll for the presently licensed premises was sus­
pended by the municipal issuing authority for ten days· effective. 
February 11~ 1957,-on a hostess char~e. 

·' · .... · · ??h~· prior record of dissimilar violation or:· Bixby •s, ·'Inc· • 
. and ·Lawre~ce. Coll· disregarded because occurr.ing more than five 
, years ago, the license will be suspended for twenty days, .with re-
. mission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net suspension. 
of f:ifteen days. .. ..Re Cristal Inn, Inc .• ,., Bti.llet~n 1499, Item 10, . 

· Re ·Marris,, .. Bulletin 1447; Item .8. · . . . . 

·~ccordingly, it.is, on this 26th day.of.May 19641 

· ORDERED that 'Plenary Retail Const1Inption License C-98, . : 
· issued ·by the. Board of .. commissia·ners of the Town· of Union City to 

Collbern, Irico, for. premises 322 38th .~Street, Union City,.· be a~d 
:. the sai;n~ is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 
.3.a~m. Tuesday3 June·2,·1964, and terminating at .3 a,.m. Wednesday, 
· June· 17., 1964. , . . 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

·12o .DISCIPLINARY .. PROCEEDINGS -·ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
, .L~ELED ~ LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.· 

>·.In, the Matter of Disciplinary 
.. :Pi:'·oc.eeding s a.gains t 

LYN-JON, INC@ .. (Corporation of 
· .t/a GREEN TREE INN . ··. 
East Front Street 

. Waterford. Township 
. PO Atco, New Jersey. 

) 

. ) ' 

N.J.),. 
°) 

') 
. CONCLUSIONS 

.... AND ORDER 

.) 
..... : ". · Holcier or-: Plenary Retail Consumption . ). _ .... 
·· ... --License C~5, issued by the Township . 

·. _Co~ittee o~ the To-Ymship of Waterf~rd" 
:.·.- -· ~ ._ ·- ·- - - - -. - - . - ·- ;... - ·-. - - - . ~ ·-·). ' 

. Lice_nsee, by Lyn W. "JohnsO'n, .. President, .Pro se. . , . . . 
. '.David'. S. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing _for Division of Alcohol~c 

· · · · Be.verage · Con~;roL~· 

. ;·BY .. THE ·DIRECTOR: : 
' .. . ; .. ,, - . 

· .. ·.. .: ·, ·· · Licens.ee pleads !!.Q!! -vult _tq. a charge alleging_". that on " .. 
::.·}~pr.il~ .. ~o., .1964, it possesseq an alcoholic ~everage in .. one bot_tle ··. 

' ~ • • I•, I u. > • 

. . : 
.,, - . 

.. :·,\ 
~·_, 



BULLETIN 1569 PAGE 13 

bearing a label which did not truly describe i t·s. conte;nts, in -
violation of Rule 27 ·of State RegUlation No. 20. · 

· . Al though the licensee· has no previous record of suspension; 
of. lice.nse, the license then held by Lyn W.. Johnson (presiden:t .·a11d · 
98% stockholder of the licensee) and Alan H. Reid for premi.ses ._·. · 
Bridgeton-Fairton County Road, Fairfield Township, was suspended .. , .. · .. 
by the municipal issuing. authority for ten days err·ective May 1., ~- -. :.·::.:· 
191~7, ·for an hours v~olation; and the license then held by John D •. ·,.; 
·Johnson (1% stockholder of the licensee) and Paul o. ·Marquardt, t/a;· c 

Jersey Tavern, for premises 549 .south Broadway, Gloucester ·c1ty, 
was sus_pended by the Commissioner for fifty-five days effective· 
July 7·, 1947, for purchase of stolen whiskey. Re Johnson and. · ·· · · 
Marguardt, Bulletin 770, Item ~e · · · ::·: .. ·::},;'.nJt; 

The prior record of suspension of license of the corporatE{·.·::;:.·:.·:~;~{/!'1}~ 
stockholders .for -dissimilar viol·ati.ons disregarded because -occurri.'iig.:~.<.:~< ~~ 
more than five years ago, the license will be suspended for· ten days-~:/·/:_.·t.CJ 
with remission of five days for the plea entered, leaving a ne·t · s'U,$'~>;'".::f,?··.~~ 
pension of five days4D Re ·Chane~ Bulletin 1557, Item 6. . ;:,:·:".·~~~;.~;{:·'f: 

. . ·. > \·:::.:/~:~5/),i:: 
... Accordingly, it, is, on this 25th day of May 1964, -~·_.'·'<·'.::.t~~~;~:::t;, 

.. ; . . . ~ ;; 
· ... _. 1~.--:· .::.-~'-~::! } 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C~5, 1ss.lie4:'(_'.;::.:·,·::~'~,f­
by the Township Committee of the Township of Waterford to L~...;,Jhn,:.;/:.::':.·;;;t~l;~;; 
Inc., t/a Green Tree Inn, for premises on East Front Street; Water.:;;, .. ;:;~:::;·:·tn\~i± 
ford Township, be and the· same is hereby suspended for five (5),:-·g~Y:~")~:/,:;{~:·~;:. 
comm.encing at 2 a~m. Monday, June I, 1964, and terminating at' 2 ·a .. ~¢:{;,·:1~S~:,..;'tf 
Saturday, June 6 ~ 1964. · -~~~r:-~'..:'.\W~<:'.} 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR-

.. ·~-... Ii t, ~:/~ .. l:i 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS SERVING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES OTHER 
THAN. ORDERED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PL~A.:-

.'"•, 

13. 

In" the Mat.ter of Disciplinary 
.· . Proceed~ngs against 

... PALLAPIUM LANES, INC. 
· . 5l2 Main Street 

.·orange;. New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 
·Holder of ·Plenary_ Retail Consumption 
License C-68, issued by the Municipal ) 
'.BOO.rd· of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
. of_ the City, of 0,range ID • . ) 

CONCLUSIONS· · 
AND ORDER .. 

Licensee; by Albert J. Evangelista, Secretary, Pro se. 
Edward F. -Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division. of Alcohollc 

Beverage Control~· 

~ BY .. THE DIRECTOR: . 

. . ·.· -: Licensee pleads .!ill.!! vult to a charge_. alleging that ·qn·. · . 
.. :January ·24-25, 1964; it served alcoholic ·beverages _other than ...... ·· 

ordered,. ~n violation of Rule 23.: of State Regulation No~ 200 
'\ 

··· · ... ,:- .. :·. R·eports·of investigation disclose that. orders from 
s·eat.ed·· at tables for -"name" brand Scotch whisk_y ·mixed ·drinks· 

·,.,.". :· . .::;?:~ .. "><.~. 
. ' .•·.· 
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.filled at .the bar with· "off"- brand Scotch whisky'. 

Absent prior .record, the license will be suspended for 
.. f:lfte.en ~ays, with -remission of five days for the plea entered, 

· ·1eaving ~net suspension of ten dayse Jle Robert-Alan Hotel, Inc., 
· · Btill~tin 15?2>' Item .4$ 

.. _Accordingly, it is, o.n this 25th day of May, 1964, 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-68, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Cont.rel of the 
City: of Orange fO Palladium Lanes, Inc. for premises 512- Main. 
Street, .Orange, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) 
days, commenc.ing at 2:00 a .. m~ Monday, June 1, 1964, and termi­
nating at 2:00 aem .. Thursday, June 11, 19640 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR 

14. . D!SCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY 
IABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED ·FO~ 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the·Matter of Disciplinary 
, Proceedings against 
' . - - . .~ 

. SAMuEL Fo· COLLEMACINE, INCo, 
t/a JOHNNY'S BAR . · 

·01d Milford Rde & Wright Ave., 
Berlin Township 
PO RFD Berlin, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 

,) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption · 

·. License C-5, issued by the Township ) 
Committee of. the Township of Berline 
- - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - -4 ~ - - - -) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

·Licensee~ by Samuel Fe Collemacine, President, Pro se. 
·David S. Piltzer, Esq.,, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· Licensee pleads .mill vult to·. a charge alleging that on 
·April 23, 1964, it possessed an alcoholic beverage in one bottle . 

. bearing a label which did not truly describe its contents., in viola­
' tion of.Rule 27 of State Regulation No~ 20~ 

.. ·.,, .. . Abs~nt· prior record, the license will be suspended for t~n 
·:"·days,-with. remission of f·ive days ·for the 'plea entered, leaving a net 
:· . . suspension. of .five days c Re Chance, Bulletin 1557, Item 6 .. 
, ;...· 

... ' 

:. · Accor(lingly, it· is j · on· this· 18th· day of May 1964, 

, ·.· '.', . · :: ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-5, ·issued 
,_··.by:._the·:_To\omship Committee of the Township of Berlin to.Samuel FQ 

·.<·: .. ·.coll.emacine, Ince, t/a Johnny's Bar, for premises at Old Milford Rd. 
·><'.&·Wright Aveo,.Berlin Tomiship, be and the name is hereby suspended 
"'<.f.or ·five (5) _days, commencing at 2 a .. mc Monday, May 25, 19~4, ·and . 

· termina.~ing at 2 a.cmo. Saturday, May 30, 19640 · . .· · .:.. : · - · 

JOSEPHP. LORDI ,·, 
· DIRECTOR 
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15. DISCIPLINARY PRO.CEEDINGS - NUISANCE (HOSTESS ACTIVITY) - SALE 
DURING PROHIBITED HOURS - HINDERING INVESTIGATION - PRIOR 
SIMILAR RECOBD -. LICENSE. SUSPENDED FOR 55 DAYS, LEss··5 .FOR'._; 
PLEA~ 

In the Matter .of Disciplinary 
Proceedings.a~alnst 

S ... M ... S .. . CO RP"' , 
t/ a MELODY CLUB . 

. 219 Ellison Street 
··Paterson,_ New Jersey 

' ' ' 

) 

) 

}' 

) 

Holder· of Plenary Reta·ir 9ons.umption · ') 
· flicense. C-261, issued by the Board 
of Alcoholic Beverage Control- for the ) 
City of Paterson~ · · 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - .- - - - -) 
Bruno L. ·Leopizz.i, Es.q., Attorney for Licensee • 

.co·NCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER.· 

. Edward F. Ambrose,.Esqe, Appearing for Division· of Alcoholic 
· · · Beverage Control. 

BY THE' DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads .!!Q!! vult to charges alleging that (I) 
·on February 7, 11-12, 27-28, March 5, 11-12, 18-19 and 21, 1964,. 
it conducted its licensed place of business as a nuisance, viz.·, 
permitting hostess activity by unesco'rted female patrons and 
employees, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No. 20, 
(2) and (3) on March 21, 1964~ sold alcoholic beverages dur'ing 

·hours prohibited by local ordinance, and (4) on March 21°, 1964, 
hindered investigation (advising patrons to refuse information 
req~ested by.Division agents), in violation of R.S. 33:1-35. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
by the Director for forty days effective March 21, 1956, for (1) 
"hours" viola ti on, (2) gambling (poker and dice games), and (3) 
hindering investigationa Re S.M.S. Corg., Bulletin 1107, Item 5. 
In addition, the license of Salvatore Manno and Mary Manno 
(respectively 25% and 75% stockholders of ·the licensee corporation) 
then held for premises 187 Ellison Street, Paterson, was sus­
pended by the Director.for fifteen days effective· November 26, 

_1951, for hostess activity, and again for fifteen days effective 
August 13, 1952, for sale to mlnors. Re Manno, Bu.1.letin 921, 
~tan 6; Bulletin 942, Item 4. 

. . The prior record of suspension of license. for similar 
and dis.similar violations occurring, respectively, more than ten 
and . five years ago dis regarded, but conside.ring. the record of · 
suspension for similar violation (hours and hindering) occurring 
more than five but less than ten years ago, the license will be 
suspended on the first charge for twenty days (Re Milchman, 
Bulletin 1571, Item 3} on the second and third charges·for 
twenty days (Re Blue Chateau, Inc., Bulletin 1496, Item 4), and . 
on ·the.fourth charge for fifteen days (Cf. Re Michael Perry, Inc.,, 
Bulletin 1537, Item 5; Re Sports Bar & Grill, Inc., ·Bulletin 1540, 
Item 4), or a total .of fifty-five days, with remission of ~ive 
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days tor~pl~~ entered, leaving a net suspension of fifty-(50) 
days.--. -In -addition; the- i1censee is pointedly warned that any 

. future. vio-la tion -of the alcoholic beverage law or regul.a tions 
--will b·e d.e~lt with most severely_. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 22rd day of June 1964, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-261, 
issued by the Boa~d of·Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City 
of Paterson-to s.M.s. Corp., t/a Melody Club, for premises 219 
Ellison Street, Paterson, be and the same is. hereby suspended-_ for 
the balance of. it.s term, viz., until midnight June 30, 1964, . 
commencing at 3 a.m. Monday, June 29, 1964; and it is further 

ORDERED that any renewal license that may be granted 
shall be and the- same is_ hereby suspended 1.liltil 3 a.m. Tuesday, 
August 18, 1964. 

' .·· 
1-' 

New Jersey State Ubraff 


